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https://github.com/f1yegor/clickhouse_exporter
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https://github.com/RickyHuo/hangout-output-clickhouse

« GPU Database
for Fast,
Interactive
Visual Analytics

XJEE

MAPD

@BLAZINGDB

0

s KINEUCQ

« GPU-accelerated ol

analytics database for  High Performance GPU

real-time insights on Database for Big Data
large and streaming e SQL

datasets

* World's most

advanced GPU
b' yl Lyt based
http://tech.marksblogg.com/benchmarks.html

PostgreSQL
Database



http://tech.marksblogg.com/benchmarks.html
http://www.apple.com.cn

MAPD

74x to 3,500x faster than CPU DBs.

0.021
0.027
0.028
0.036
0.051
1.034
1.56
2

4
6.41
8.1
10.19
i i

14.389

34.48
35

43
152
264

0.053
0.083
0.2
0.131
0.146
3.058
1.29
2

4
6.19
18.18
8.134
10

32.148

63.3
39
45

175
313

0.165
0.163
0.237
0.439
0.047
5.354
2.25
1

10
6.09
n/a

19.624

21

33.448

n/a
64
27

235

620

The table is sorted by the fastest time query 1 finished in
(measured in seconds).

Query 1 Query 2 Query 3 Query 4 Setup

0.51 MapD & 8 Nvidia Pascal Titan Xs
0.891 MapD & 8 Nvidia Tesla K80s
0.578 MapD & 4-node g2.8xlarge cluster
0.964 MapD & 4 Nvidia Titan Xs
0.794 kdb+/q & 4 Intel Xeon Phi 7210 CPUs
12.748 ClickHouse, Intel Core i5 4670K
2.97 Redshift, 6-node ds2.8xlarge cluster
3 BigQuery
21 Presto, 50-node n1-standard-4 cluster
6.63 Amazon Athena
n/a Elasticsearch (heavily tuned)
85.942 Spark 2.1, 11 x m3.xlarge cluster w/ HDFS
31 Presto, 10-node n1-standard-4 cluster
67.312 Vertica, Intel Core i5 4670K
b/a Elasticsearch (lightly tuned)

81 Presto, 5-node m3.xlarge cluster w/ HDFS

44 Presto, 5S0-node m3.xlarge cluster w/ S3
368 PostgreSQL 9.5 & cstore_fdw

961 Spark 1.6, 5-node m3.xlarge cluster w/ S3
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« PG-Strom is an
extension designhed
for PostgreSQL v9.5
or later, to off-load a
part of CPU
intensive workloads
to GPU (Graphic
Processor Unit)
devices, and
execute them in
parallel
asynchronously.




Commercial
solutions - fast
and expensive

® Vertica

& RedShift

® Teradata
® ktc

®

N TR &

Open Source:
somewhat slow,

sometime buggy.

@ InfiniDB (now MariaDB
ColumnStore)
® InfoBright

® GreenPlum (started as
commerical)

® Hadoop systems

® Apache Spark




Commercial

Fast and
Expensive

ClickHouse OpenSource

Fast and Free Free, but...
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https://www.percona.com/
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2. Percona ClickHouse Blog s¢icidiadie

3. github issue & ClickHouse Google Group

4. ClickHousefRSFZ 2 HEFAltinity

5. EGMeetup PPT s



https://clickhouse.yandex/docs/en/single/
https://www.percona.com/search?s=clickhouse
https://github.com/yandex/ClickHouse/issues
https://groups.google.com/forum/#!forum/clickhouse
https://www.altinity.com/blog/
https://github.com/yandex/clickhouse-presentations
https://packagecloud.io/app/altinity/clickhouse/search?q=1.1.54289%09&filter=all&dist=
https://clickhouse.yandex/docs/en/operations/tips.html
http://%E9%93%BE%E6%8E%A5:%20https://pan.baidu.com/s/1kVQRRQf%20%E5%AF%86%E7%A0%81:%20yv72
https://pan.baidu.com/s/1kVQRRQf
https://weibo.com/jackpgao/profile?rightmod=1&wvr=6&mod=personinfo
mailto:gaopeng4@staff.sina.com.cn

